of Tammu Sol e

University of Jammu
Jammu




Patron:

ProfVarun Sahni
Vice Chancellor, University of Jammu

Editor:
Prof Archana Kesar

Editorial Board :

Dr Parmeshwari Sharma
DrHardeep Chahal

Dr Satnam Kour

DrYash Pal Sharma
DrAnupama Vohra

Editorial Assistance :
Dr Ravinder Singh

Published by :
Publication Cell on behalf of the Registrar, University of Jammu, Jammu

Address:

University of Jammu
Baba Saheb B R Ambedkar Road, Jammu Tawi-180 006 (J&K) INDIA

E-mail :
publication@jammuuniversity.in
publication.ju@gmail.com

© Publication Cell, University of Jammu, Jammu. All rights reserved. The
views expressed in this journal are those of the authors not representing
either the Editors or the University of Jammu.



CONTENTS

Ironic Dismantling of the American Dream in F. Scott
Fitzgerald's The Great Gatsby

Seema Arora*

Geographical Perspectives of Infrastructure Development in
Jammu District

V'S Manhas*, Rajender Singh**

Mary Wollstonecraft and Feminism of 18" Century
Shubhra Jamwal*

Achieving Excellence in Higher Education: Quality Imperatives
For Best Practices

Renu Nanda*

Psychological Well Being of Elderly Migrants
Sarita Sood*, Arti Bakhshi**

Malamud's Treatment of Heroism: An Expression of Humanity
Shubha Vats*

Market Economy And Gandhian Ethics

Seema Rohmetra*

Property Rights of Hindu Women : A Study at Muthi Domana
and Talab Tillo in Jammu

Shivani Abrol*

Inter Relationship Between Fundamental Rights and Directive
Principles under the Constitution: An Overview

Rekha Kapoor*

Estimation of The Mean Survival Time of A Life Testing Distribution
Sumit Koul* Rahul Gupta**

Inter Relationship Between Fundamental Rights and Directive
Principles under the Constitution: An Overview

Shuchi Sharma*

01

09

15

23

29

40

51

60

73

85

94



Alienation and Estrangement of women in Toni Morrison’s The
Bluest Eye and Sula

Romika Sudan*

ANl My Sons as a Depression Play
Samriti Aggarwal*

Sustainable Development of Tourism in Uttar Pradesh
Rajni Sharma* Abdul Bari Naik**

S U™ 7 A faet

3¢l vaTferar
a5t | ) S Bfaar: 5@ SIS
EEIC
I fH—rmrT § areg R
HER AT I
SishfAd B ArfoTe TRIeR AR B 7ies
BrCEGEIR L
ey, wfar oik sfoema
AT et
Ifeeg I vr o fdss
Suer a9

Urret sTea 'dfsnrdt 379 © aTe-gdist ni3 fesmr
THHIZ A9

102

112

121

139

148

156

167

173

182

190



Editorial

An ordinary man lives at two levels of existence (1) External and (2)
Internal, and very often he is unable to create a balance between both of
them. But a literary person lives in the third level of consciousness where he
builds his own creative cosmos. If we try to compare all these realms, we
find that the satisfaction and a sense of accomplishment which is there in
the world of knowledge and Research, can not be found any where else.
There is a kind of clash and conflict between the earlier two and the third
one consists of complete freedom. It attains the highest peaks and fathoms
the depths of knowledge and creativity and thus expands to the endless
horizons. The purpose of Research Journals is to share this length and
breadth of knowledge with the scholars. With this intention, | along with my
team, offer you the third volume of this Research Journal.
flger—

Archana Kesar
Editor
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