New Series

Researcher

A Multidisciplinary Journal of the University of Jammu

Volume III

Number I

2010



University of Jammu Jammu

Patron:

Prof Varun Sahni Vice Chancellor, University of Jammu

Editor:

Prof Archana Kesar

Editorial Board:

Dr Parmeshwari Sharma Dr Hardeep Chahal Dr Satnam Kour Dr Yash Pal Sharma Dr Anupama Vohra

Editorial Assistance:

Dr Ravinder Singh

Published by:

Publication Cell on behalf of the Registrar, University of Jammu, Jammu

Address:

University of Jammu Baba Saheb B R Ambedkar Road, Jammu Tawi-180 006 (J&K) INDIA

E-mail:

publication@jammuuniversity.in publication.ju@gmail.com

© Publication Cell, University of Jammu, Jammu. All rights reserved. The views expressed in this journal are those of the authors not representing either the Editors or the University of Jammu.

CONTENTS

Ironic Dismantling of the American Dream in F. Scott Fitzgerald's The Great Gatsby	01
Seema Arora*	
Geographical Perspectives of Infrastructure Development in Jammu District	09
VS Manhas*, Rajender Singh**	
Mary Wollstonecraft and Feminism of 18th Century Shubhra Jamwal*	15
Snubnra Jamwai	
Achieving Excellence in Higher Education: Quality Imperatives For Best Practices	23
Renu Nanda*	
Psychological Well Being of Elderly Migrants Sarita Sood*, Arti Bakhshi**	29
Malamud's Treatment of Heroism: An Expression of Humanity Shubha Vats*	40
Market Economy And Gandhian Ethics Seema Rohmetra*	51
Property Rights of Hindu Women: A Study at Muthi Domana and Talab Tillo in Jammu	60
Shivani Abrol*	
Inter Relationship Between Fundamental Rights and Directive Principles under the Constitution: An Overview	73
Rekha Kapoor*	
Estimation of The Mean Survival Time of A Life Testing Distribution Sumit Koul* Rahul Gupta**	85
Inter Relationship Between Fundamental Rights and Directive Principles under the Constitution: An Overview	94
Shuchi Sharma*	

Alienation and Estrangement of women in Toni Morrison's The Bluest Eye and Sula	102
Romika Sudan*	
All My Sons as a Depression Play Samriti Aggarwal*	112
Sustainable Development of Tourism in Uttar Pradesh Rajni Sharma* Abdul Bari Naik**	121
डोगरी उपन्यासें च नारी–विमर्श शशी पठानिया	139
बीह्मीं सदी दी डोगरी कविता : इक जायज़ा वीना गुप्ता	148
वाल्मीकि—रामायण में वास्तु चिन्तन केदार नाथ शर्मा	156
संक्रमित होते सामाजिक सरोकार और हिन्दी नाटक परमेश्वरी शर्मा	167
विस्थापन, स्मृति और इतिहास रजनी वाला	173
ਰਵਿੰਦਰ ਰਵੀ ਦਾ ਕਾਲ ਚਿੰਤਨ ਉਪਦੇਸ਼ ਕੌਰ	182
ਪੰਜਾਬੀ ਨਾਟਕ 'ਕੰਡਿਆਲੀ ਤਾਰ' : ਨਾਟ-ਜੁਗਤਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਨਿਭਾਅ ਬਲਜੀਤ ਕੌਰ	190

Editorial

An ordinary man lives at two levels of existence (1) External and (2) Internal, and very often he is unable to create a balance between both of them. But a literary person lives in the third level of consciousness where he builds his own creative cosmos. If we try to compare all these realms, we find that the satisfaction and a sense of accomplishment which is there in the world of knowledge and Research, can not be found any where else. There is a kind of clash and conflict between the earlier two and the third one consists of complete freedom. It attains the highest peaks and fathoms the depths of knowledge and creativity and thus expands to the endless horizons. The purpose of Research Journals is to share this length and breadth of knowledge with the scholars. With this intention, I along with my team, offer you the third volume of this Research Journal.

Archana Kesar Editor